DAMPERS,

BOILER,
THERMOSTATS, GRATE & RIDDLING ASSEMBLY -

RAYBURN 355SFW/345W



RAYBURN 3538FW/345W MAY 2007 BOILER, DAMPLRS, THERMOSTATS, G... Page 1 of2

10
11
12
13
14
15
1&
17
i8
13
20
21
)
23
24
25
26
Fi
8
25
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
33
25
40
41
a2

45
G
a7
48
43

CAT Mo
R1732

H1224

R20R0

R10g4

R3031

R2414

R2434
R1749
R2309
R2461
R2187
RZ132

| R2438

R2430

R2125

RG0S
R2500

H1158
k1213
RIBAE
R1896
R20E1
Hiigz
RZ4B%
R1ES?
R1706
R2l4B

R1707
R17104
Rr1B549
R2GAS
R18460

DESCRIFTION

[FAMPER HAMIZLE

WASHER 11,5 x 16 x 1 - NYLOM

GRUB SCREW 3/16 x 3/B

DAMPER SPRIMG WRSHER

SPRING

OAMPER ROD

DAMPER ROD CW HAMOLE [INCLUDES ITEMS
1,2,3,4,5 6, 7, 845

SPLIT PTM 2mim % 20mm LG

COOKER DAMPER BLADE

BOHLER DAMFER BLALDE

ROPE SEAL

BLR CLEANING DOOR LOCATING BRACKET
SCREW M19 x 16

BLR CLEANING COWER

ROPE SEAL

BLR CLEANIMG DOOF FEXING BRACKET
SPUT PIN 2mm < 20

THERMOSTAT DRIVE SHAFT

BOILER BODY

CORMER 5TAY RODOS - SHORT

LOCKNUT 378 BSW

LOW LIMIT STAT

CLAMP ON T/STAT MOLUNTING BRACKET
TISTAT Cw BOLTS & NUTS

SCREW 264 ¥ 35mm

WASHER

WASHER

LOCKMUT 284

268 HANKELISH

AIR TNLET FLAP C/W PAD

SEAL PAD (INCLUDED IN ITEM 29)
WASHER

LOCKNUT 284

ELECTRICAL LEAD ASSY

BASE PLATE BRACKET

RAKE - NO LONGER AVAILABLE

FLUE BRUSH

INJECTOR TEE

RIDDLEING BLISH

RIDOLING CONNECTOR

RIDDLING ROD B KNOB COMP
RIDDLING ROD KNOB [INCLUGED IM ITEM 40)
ASHPAN

RCCKER GAR,

FIREBC Y TOF

SET OF 11 B/GRATE BARS (COMPRISES 6-0FF
ITEM 44 B 5-0OFF ITEM 45)
BOTTOMGHRATE BAR BOTTOM
BOTTOMGRATE REAR SPACER
FIREBRICK, RETAIMIMG BRACKET
CEMTRE ANGILE

BOTTOM GRATE BAFFLE {WDODBURNER OHLY)
{34 5% MODEL 2-0FF)

PROCUCT CODE
RE4M34054
KWSREISH]
KGRBSHR0
KWSRE3IE16
HS4M43744
RS4AMA1154
AS9M41154C0MP

KCTR49646
RSZM31325
RS52M21.3340

RG2ZMA1244
KPANSOO255
ROZW340412

ROZMAZ0E0
KCTRA9G46
RS4M2E3IBE
RS2V301064
RE4M4110%
KNUTS2911
RSATI(H083
RS2ZMI3068
RSAT46E7OCOMP
KCSHORERE

KNUTS3178
KMIS24318
RSSMI1287COMP
JAPRZ7949

KNUTS3178
RS4M30L12E
RGEM3I11231
ASIME00004
HS4M23323
RGAMAGAE]
RS5M4-16201
RSEM4-16203
RS4M41156C0MP
HE4M34012
R51M301088
RS5M3-16177
RSAMZ 2093
REDM22093-45T11

RS4AM2 2094
RE4M22098
RE5M3-16238
RGZMIG3IT1
RSEM3-18172

file:/VServer\docs\NelCDs\AGA%20PRODUCT%20INFORMATION%20SPARE...  01/10/2009



29

RAYBURN 355SFW/345W
FRONT PLATE, SIDE PLATES, BACK PLATE, BASE PLATE

3



RAYBURN 35551 W/345W MAY 2007 FRONT PLATE, SIDE PLATES, BACK PL... Pagelofl

i3
14
15
16
i7
LA
178
19
20
21
22
3
24
25
26
27
274
28
29

file:/\Serverl'docs'NetCDS\AGA%20PRODUCT%20INFORMATION%20SPARE. ..

CAT No.
R2134
R2133
R2479
R1E34

Ri810
R170E
R1893

RZ045%

R1B11

R1G23
R2248
R2BET
R1021

| R2754

R267%
R1746
REO2G
R1760
R2088
R2300
R1G35

DESCRIPTION

FILLER PIATF FOR LH STDE BANEL
LH SIDE PLATE

EWASE PLATE

BACK PLATE

REPE 7 DIA

ROLL PIN 3/16

ROPE 7 DIA = 120mm LG
SECONDARY AIR SEALIMG PLATE
SECONDARY AIR SEALIMNG PLATE FOOT
SECONDARY AR SHUT OFF SLIDE
BOILER BODY FIXING BRACKET
CLINKER DOOR

CLINKER O0R W HANDLE (IMCLS ITEMS 12,
134 14)

CATCH - CLINKER DOOR

SCREWS

ASHPIT DOCE FRAME

ROPE 7 DA

FROMT PLATE - FROM MOS-144
FRONT PLATE 355M - UP TG MOS-144
FRONT PLATE - COMPLETE

HEAT SHIELD: MIDDLE

TOP SHIELD BLR SIDE

TP HEAT SHIELD OVEN SIDE

SEE ITEM 24

MB FLANGE NUT

DODR KEEP CfW WASHER

DAMPER POSITIONING FLATE
ASHPIT DOCR CATCH - M8
CORMNER STAY RODS

SET OF 4 CORMER STAY RODS B NUTS
LOCKMUT 3/8 BSW

RH SIDE PANEL

PRODUCT CODE
RE3V31320
RSOW51315
RGSM313072
KCTRI7BE1

KETRO00A5E

RSEM1-16120
RS4M2205%
RSEM4-15T05
R52M300008
RSAMI200G
RSIMZLDEEC0OME

RS2M31275
KHEX51065
R55M1-16191

RS5E30L1158
RSSEITLOY0
R51M-5MF-FP
JPADZ012728
JPADM L FFT
JPAD3GTF0

KNUTS00260
ROSM3401B5COMP
RS4M3BO7E
RS4MI00115

RS a4080
RS9M440B05ET4
KNLUTS2511
RE2E1310

01/10/2009



RAYBURN 355S5FW/345W - HOB PROTECTOR PLATE,
TOP OVEN & WARMING OVEN '

11



RAYDURN 558N W345W MAY 2007 HOR PROTECTOR PLA LR, TOF GV & Pape [ of |

ITEM Ma, LAT Min DESCRIPTION PROOUCT COOE
1 EHE SRy T ] ITHRZ0EA2

i Ef b =GB FLATS "RCTECTOR FLATC Y RSP
3 . AU bR

4 A07E T/SESL

[ a REZrM1-06103
5 REIMI-[RLEY
7 RE3WI11A5

£ RECMO-1IR1HD
E RN BT PLATE ROSHIAREL
1 SYEM S0 LK - REMOvAGLE PLATE RGELMIA124T
1% ZuEM SLLE FIEED - RHD REEAF-RH

1z TOP ¥ ZY SIOC FIXIhE ORACHET FLAMUILY

= A= RO T PLATE HEROANAIZE
- SRAZKCT MDD SI0C FIKMG FETHIGLIEE
18 SAFHEH

-c ALTEL IWER STAY ROD RE4MA4LLL
e wran ErE T T TR TR NRAE STRTIE LT, P
LE Lo JWEh ZETAINCYG ERATKET R32H3IQLI0S
145 bk H IRE TRIC BISIN LY BRI
an [pdr cal FIREECK SICE PLATE RS5H3ALIFD
H| R ITHE] WARPRINGG AT ALY LA WIS
12 RIGEE ZEMTRE ahCL el 2ucied §
21 RG] HEAT TRAY - CHTYLIR.®
1q R257F FwEs SRID SHELF DS M0 0T

a5 LA A2 CATN SHEL RCAMFALY

Berver does el COAG A APRODUCTH20MN FORMATION @2 SPART . 011 0F2009




A 10
13 8 : . e

21

18

RAYBURN 355SFW/345W - TOP/BOTTOM OVEN DOORS,
FIREDOOR & ASHPIT DOOR ASSYS

5



RAYBURN 3538V W345W MAY 2007 TOP/BOTTOM OVEN DOOR, F [REDOOR ... Pagelol2

ITEM No.

L I T A

| L = 1 |
=N~

L4
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
15
20
21
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
4
33
36
a7
38
3%
40

file: /M Server 1 Wocs \ NetCDs\AGAS20PRODUCTS2DINFORMATION2 205 PARE, ..

CAT Mo.

R2072

R2248
R4720

R2G33

R3587

R2D0E1

R1616
AZ331
R1931

RE084
R3417
RZ591
R2G36
R2755

. R2633

R2641
R2G75
R2574

R3593
R2432
R1147
R2642
F2986
k2985
2642

R5290

DESCAIPTION
SCREW 5/16 BSW x 1 1/2 RND HEAD
FIRE DOGR PROT FLATE COMPLETE
ROCKWALL

FIREEWIOK HEAT SHIELD (INCL IN ITEM 2}
SCREW M5 x 25 LG HEX HD

HEAT SHIELD: MIDDLE

DOOR HINGE BUTTON - UP T MA5-051
DOOR HINGE PIN - UP TO MOB-051
[CICR HINGE FIN - FROM MO&-051
WASHER NYLON B % 15 « 1

FIRE DCOR COMPLETE - UP TO MO5-144
FIRE DOOR COMPLETE - FROM MOS-144
DOCR HAMDLE C/W SCREWS

INCLUGED IN ITEM 11

ASHPIT DDOR BAFFLE PLATE

BAFFLE DISTANCE PIECE
ASHPIT DOOR COMPLETE

SEE [TEM 1B

SEE[TEM 18

SPIN VALYE C/W FIXINGS

M SELF LOCKING NUT
SIMMERIMG OWEN DOOR COMPLETE
DOGR HANDLE/CATCH ASSY ’
BUSH - DOGR HINGE

HINGE PIN

SEAL BOTTOM OVEN DOODR

PAD INSULATION - BOTTOM OVEN DOOR
BOTTOM OVEN CODR LINENG PANEL

M6 x 25 LG CFSK HEAD SCREW

SERING DOOR CATCH [INCL IN ITEM 21)
WASHER M8 x 12mre {ENCL IN ITEM 21)
BRACKET DCDR STOP CATCH (INCL IN ITEM 21)
TOP OVEN DROR - COMPLETE
THERMOCAAL

THERMODIAL GASKET

SEAL TOP OVEN

INSULATION PAD

TP OWEN DOOR LIMING PANEL

TAPE - DOOR
GASKET - TOP GVEN DOOR,
BADGE - FROM NPOS-029

PRODLCT CODE
KROHS1 75
REQM4- 162020 0MP
MRWEF35404
IPADA1T TG
KHEX50934
JPADZ01228
REAMI01005
RE4MI0T 104
ROMZ40227
KWSR53500
RSOMI01004COMP
RS9MSD 7447
RSOM31530COMP

R5ZMo1280
AS4MIB0GD
RS9E1-16174

RS5M43460C0OMP
KNUTS0327
ROSM3A032Z5COMP
ROSM340181COMP
ROAM340226
ROAM3A022T
IMARIA0258

JPAD 340466
RG2M313313
KCSKS00302
RO4M340297
EWSRE3A00
RO4M340349
ROEM3I40138-3555
RS4TI007S
RG4M30412
IMARIA0N2SS
IPADE40465
RO2ZMILIFZS
JMARI40255
MESGI41200
RO4MI4 5291

01/10/2009



ATTENTION!!
UP TO SEIRAL NO M04-042

RAYBURN 355SFW/345W - HOB PLATE, INSULATING COVERS
& FLUE CHAMBER - UP TO M04-042

]



FEAYBUKN 3355FW/345W - UP 10O MU4-042 MAY 20U HUB PLALE, INSULATL ..

ITEM Mo. CAT No.
1 R27EE
2 HI02E
3 R4563
5 RZTE?
& R3555
7 R3457
a K1614
9
10
11 R1B41
12
13 R2123
14 R1642
15 R1613
16 R2257
17 RA7ED
18 H1723
ia R1785
20 R4751
21 R1743
22
23 R1764
24 RiB43
25 R1593
26 Ri03a
27 X R2476
28 R2050
20 R1786
3n
3
32 R2750
33 R390E
34 R3904
35 R3826
36
37 R1G19
38 RIGES
39 Al472
40 A2314
41 A2975
42 R1723
43 R1713
44 RA0EE

DESCRIPTION

INEULATING COVER TOP

COHL HANDLE

CUF - HAMDLE

PAN - COVER INSULATION
INSULATING COVER BASE

SEAL INSULATING LID

LINING PAMEL

M& x bmm S/CP GRUEB ANL-LOK
SCREW 1/4 x 1 13/16 R5D CSK L/F
BLAMKING PLATE

ROPE 7 DIA % 500mm LONG
BLANKIMNG PLATE STRAP

FLUE CHAMBER SOCKET

FLUE CHAMBER ASSY

DAMPER SEALING ANGLE

FLUE CHAMEER C.1. DAMPER BLALDE
PIN BISSEL 3/16 X 1 LS

FLUE CHAMBER DOCR

M5 SPRING WASHER

FLUE CHAMBER, CAM

M3 30 CfEMK CFF

HOTPLATE LIFTING TOOL
HOTPLATE CUP PLUG

HOTPLATE Ciw CUP

No. 4 T/SEAL ROPE FOR HOTPLATE
T/STAT CONTROL KNOB CfW O CLIF
STAT BEZEL CFW FIXING SCREW
HOB PLATE FILLER PLATE

HOB PLATE

MNAME FLATE

HINGE BLISH

HINGE SPINDLE

LID ADJUSTMENT CAM

WASHER LD CAM

SPRING WASHER

STAT DRIVE LOCATING BRACKET
SCREW ME x 16 HX HD
HANDRAIL BRACKET WASHER
HAMDRAIL BRACKET

HANDRAIL EMD CAP

HANDRAIL

BUTTON CORMER STAY MUT
CORMNER STAY MLUT

FRODULCT CODE
ROAMI402TE
RCAMI40522
ROAMIANEZ15ETS
JPAD340307
ROSE3402T4
JMARIA07I0
RO2EZ40773
KGRBSO0A3T
KRCKEO3T2
RS4EZE97F

RS4M3B8773
RS4E42E44
RSAERI1RS
RSZMB1051
RS5E3-17836
KCTRATES0
RE5E3-13344
KWSR53638
RE4M3G0T2
KCSKE0171
RE4M47450
RSEM2IT7-SP
RSLMO-16187-47
JTHRZ03BIX1, 6M
RSSM3A056COMP
REGM2ZI24COMP
RSSE3-15919
RS5EQ-12032
RS4M 301100
ROAMIS0Z2E
RO4AMI407BE
RO4M34 1020
JWSR34 1051

REAMZZBE5
KHEXS00026
IWSR313208
AGAMZ10852
AGAMZ10660
ROAM34E37
RS4M 24420
KNUTS2080

file:/A\Server \docs\NetCDs\AGAY20PRODUCT%20INFORMA TION2,205PARE. ..

Page L ot 2

01/10/2009



ATTENTION!
FROM SEIRAL NO M04-042

HOB PLATE, INSULATING COVERS
FROM M04-042

RAYBURN 355SFW/345W

& FLUE CHAMBER -

8B



RAYBURN 3555FW/345W - FROM M04-042 MAY 2007 HOB PLATE, INSULAT... Page 1 of 2

ITEM Na.

o~ ahon Bk

]

12
i3
14
15
16
i7
hE:]
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
a7
29
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37

39
40
41
42
43
44

CAT Nao.
RASHS
R30za
R4853
R2TET

R45GE
R345F
Rlal4

B45E64
1641

R2123
RiG42

R5166
H1723
R1785
R4751
R1743
R5116
R1F6a
R1843
R1593
R1038
R247E
R2050
R17BE

R1610
R3GED
Ar472
A2T14
AZG75
R1723
R1713
R1066
R45E67

DESCRIFTION

[MSUIATING COYER

Tl HANDLE

COIL HANDLE - CLP {SET 4)
PAD COWER - TNSLILATICN
LIMER FIXING BRACKET
IMSULATING COVER - BASE
SEAL - INSULATING LID

LINING FANEL

SCREW 174 » 1 13/16 RSD CSK CfP
HINGE COVER

BLAMKING PLATE

ROPE 7 DIA % 500mm LG
BLAMKING PLATE STRAP

FLUE CHAMBER SOCKET

FLLIE CHAMEER ASSEMBLY

ETOP BRACKET

CaMPER BLADE {WVE)

FPIM BISSEL 3f16x 1 LG

FLUE CHAMBER {{R

M5 SPRING WASHER

FLUE CHAMBER CAM

M5 » 30 CYSNE CfP

HOTPLATE LIFTING TOOL
HOTPLATE CUP PLUG

HOTPLATE /W CUP

Mo.4 T/SEAL ROPE FOR HOTPLATE
TISTAT CONTROL KNOB Chw D CLIP
STAT BEZEL C/W FIXING SCREW
HOB PLATE FILLER PLATE

HOE PLATE

NAME PLATE - UP TO NPO5-029
HINGE GASKET TOP

HIMGE LID

HINGE GASKET

TAPPING PLATE

SPRING WASHER

S5TAT DRIVE LOCATING BRACKET
SCREW ME x 16 HX HD
HANDRAIL BRACKET WASHER
HAMDRAIL BRACKET

HAMDRAIL ENC CAP

HANDRAIL

BUTTON CORMER STAY NUT
CORMER STAY NUT

INSULATING COVER ASSEMBLY

PRODULT CODE
ROZMII2347
ROAM 340522
ROZM3IAS21SETS
IPADI40Z0F
ROZMI42362
ROGEIA 2345
JMAR.340750
ROZE34ITT 3
KRCK50372
ROZM342387
RS4E33977

R34M38773
RS4E42644
RS1M301136
RSZM3200115
RSSE301133
KCTRIYE50
RSEEZ-13344
KWSREI638
RS4M3G07E
KCSKS0171
REAMATAR]
RSEM27-5P
RS1MO-16E87-27
ITHR2(IGIHL LM
REOMI405600MP
RSOM22324COMP
RS5E3-15918
RS5E342542
RE4M30L100
JG5GI42404
RO4AM342364
JE5G34.2369
ROZM342370

RSAMIZE6S
KHEXSO0024
FWSRILIZ06
AGAMZ10853
AGAMZ 10660
RO4M3IA08TT
RS4M 24420
KNUTS30090
RGIM3IL3157

file:/iServerdocsiNetC DS AGA%ZOPRODUCTYZO0INFORMATION®205PARLE. ...

(1/10/2009



